

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

March 28, 2007

Budhi Sagar, President Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses 6220 Culebra Road P.O. Drawer 28510 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510

SUBJECT: Modification No. 005 to Task Order No. 001 Under Contract NRC-02-03-007

Dear Dr. Sagar:

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of \$312.18. This action decreases the obligated amount from \$61,317.36.00 to \$61,005.18. Please note that this task order covered "Support for Licensing Hearings for the Mixed Oxide (MOX) Fuel Fabrication Facility."

A Summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

FY03 Obligation Amount:	\$70,000.00
FY05 Deobligation Amount:	<u>\$ 8,994.82</u>
Cumulative Total:	\$61,005.18

This modification deobligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$312.18.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official authorized to bind your organization execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Attn: Michele D. Sharpe, ADM/DC/CMB3, Mail Stop T7I2, Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your records.

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMOO

Should you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact Michele Sharpe, Contract Specialist on (301) 415-0245 or by email, <u>mds3@nrc.gov</u>.

Sincerely, en

Eleni Jernell, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch No. 3 Division of Contracts Office of Administration

Accepted:

4

Name R. B. Kalmbach

Director, Contracts Title

April 13, 2007

Date